# WECN-DTV NARANAJITO, PR FAC id 19561

### Encuentro Christian Network, Corp (ECN)

## PO Box 310

### Bayamón PR, 00960

### Email address : wecn19@gmail.com

### Audit Response for Equal Employment Opportunity (EEO) program.

#### Audit Data Requested

**2 (a) Encuentro Christian Network, Corp** has less than five full- time employees. Encuentro Christian Network is a nonprofit organization with employees working as volunteers, Part time, Professional Service, and one full time regular administrator. Staff member.

Job Title

Administrator/Supervisor – 40 hours per week (exempt salary)

Master Control - Part time and volunteer

Camera and audio - Part time and volunteer

**2(b)(vi) Response** – No complaints involving the Unit filed during the Unit's current license term.

#### 3. Time Brokerage – Licensee of brokered station(s) receives audit letter.

Encuentro Christian Network, Corp does not have a time brokerage agreement.

4. Time Brokerage – Broker receives audit letter

No. Encuentro Christian Network, Corp does not have a time brokerage agreement.

Accuracy and completeness of the response is certified by

Mercedes Diaz Martinez Officer -Secretary of Encuentro Christian Network Corp

